

Coolangatta Gold 2023 Competitor Reimbursement Policy

| Policy Number | SS-02-24 |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|
| Date Issued | 10 August 2023 |
| Approved/Endorsed By | MSLSC Executive Management |
| | Committee |
| Policy Expiry | 31 st December 2023 |

PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to provide clear guidelines around a reimbursement to Mooloolaba SLSC members competing at the 2023 Coolangatta Gold.

APPLICATION

This policy is available to Mooloolaba SLSC members that are entering for the 2023 Coolangatta Gold. The Early Bird Entry closes on Wednesday the 16th August 2023 at 11:59pm AEST.

POLICY

Mooloolaba SLSC members that are entering the 2023 Coolangatta Gold will receive a 50% reimbursement of the **Early Bird Entry fee**.

To receive reimbursement each individual is to provide:

- Evidence of competing at the event
- Evidence of purchasing the entry fee

Each individual seeking reimbursement is to submit the above to the club after the completion of the 2023 Coolangatta Gold event and before the 31st of December 2023.

ELIGIBILITY

- Must be a Mooloolaba SLSC current financial member (2023/2024 Season)
- Must compete at the 2023 Coolangatta Gold

BREACH

- Failure to compete at 2023 Coolangatta Gold
- Receiving payment for entry fees from other sources.